Barbour County Commission Agenda

May 2, 2022 (5:00pm)

Barbour County Courthouse - Circuit Courtroom

The County Commission meeting can be accessed on conference call by: Dial Number: 304-848-6940 Conference Number: 1315791

- 1. Second Reading of Barbour County Enhanced 911 Ordinance amendments
- 2. Approve minutes and corrections
- 3. Discuss exoneration/estates/settlements/appointments/cancelled orders/budget adjustments/resolutions/invoices
- 4. 911 Recognition
 - a. APCO 911 Director of the Year- Dylan Harper
 - b. 911 PSAP Team of the Year- Levi Gillis, Mark Fink
- 5. National Small Business Week 2022 Proclamation
- 6. Barbour Sheriff's Department
- 7. Barbour County Community Corrections
- 8. Barbour County 911 / OEM
 - a. Consider closing the Wireless Map fund and transferring funds to the E-911 fund
 - b. Consider the purchase of a Mobile Command Trailer
- 9. Consider reappointing Henry Bender to the Barbour County Solid Waste Authority
- 10. Belington Elementary Blue & Gray 5K- discuss the use of Gazebo
- 11. Randy Sanders- World Association of Marching Show Bands (WAMSB)- presentation on the International Show Band Competition and its tourism and economic impacts
- 12. ARP Funding Considerations
 - a. ARP-2 Century Volga PSD
 - b. ARP-3 Barbour 911
 - c. ARP-4 Central Barbour PSD
 - d. ARP-6 Adaland Mansion
 - e. ARP- 8 Belington Volunteer Fire Department
 - f. ARP-9 Junior Volunteer Fire Department
 - g. ARP-10 Broaddus Hospital
 - h. ARP-11 Barbour County Fair Board
 - i. ARP-12 Barbour County EMS
 - j. ARP-13 Chestnut Ridge PSD

All applications can be found at https://barbourcountywv.org/arp-applications/

- 13. Setting of Next Regular Meeting
- 14. Adjournment